Improvements, the CLARENDON HILLS PARK DISTRICT shall: 

A. Reimburse the VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS for the net construction 

costs of the VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS, upon completion of the 

Improvements and acceptance thereof by the CLARENDON HILLS PARK 

DISTRICT in an amount not to exceed Forty-Two Thousand One Hundred 

and Five Dollars and no Cents ($42,105.00), and upon receipt of a summary 

of the costs of the CLARENDON HILLS PARK DISTRICT work from the 

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS.  Payment hereunder shall be made in 

accordance with the Local Government Prompt Payment Act. 

B. Waive all inspection and permit fees for said Improvements portion of the